Provide clear and actionable feedback that supports teacher growth; Design 
differentiated supervision and coaching plans for varied teacher needs; and align supervision 
and teacher development plans with school goals and learner outcomes. 

There will be a registration fee of Two Thousand Five Hundred Pesos (P2,500.00) to 
cover expenses for the meals, t-shirt, honoraria of resource speakers and other incidental 
expenses. 

Teacher-researchers and Non-Teaching staff of the Department of Education from the 
regional and schools division offices, including public and private elementary and secondary

[...]

Checklist of technology. tools applicable for classroom observation and supervision 
Rejledion notes on the Master Teaclu?'s role in promoting ongoing teacher development 

.-. A registration of Two Thousand Rve Hundred Pesos only Pesos (Php2 500 00- for 
wallc In ) I Two Thousand Two Hundred Pesos (Php 2 200 00 with a reservation of Rve 
Hundred Pesos before the actual conduct) shall be collected from each participant to 
defray the cost of certificates, honorario for the invited panelists . resource speakers. 
energy. materials and meals ( dinner of day 1, lunches of Doy 2 )working T shirt .